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Carlton County Crop Productivity Index (CP1) by Map Unit Name
Map Unit Name

Ahmeek loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Ahmeek loam, 12 to 25 percent slopes

Ahmeek loam, 2 to 12 percent slopes
Ahmeek-Omega complex, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Ahmeek-Omega complex, 12 to 25 percent slopes
Ahmeek-Omega complex, 2 to 12 percent slopes
Allendale loamy fine sand

Alstad fine sandy loam

Alstad variant loam

Automba fine sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Automba fine sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Bergland clay

Beseman muck

Blackhoof and Mahtowa soils

Borofolists

Borosaprists

Campia silt loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Campia silt loam, 12 to 25 percent slopes

Campia silt loam, 2 to 12 percent slopes
Campia-Ontonagon complex, 2 to 12 percent slopes
Cloquet fine sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Cloquet fine sandy loam, 12 to 25 percent slopes
Cloqguet fine sandy loam, 2 to 12 percent slopes
Cloquet-Emmert complex, 25 to 60 percent slopes
Cromwell sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Cromwell sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Dam

Dawson muck

Duluth very fine sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Duluth very fine sandy loam, 12 to 25 percent slopes
Duluth very fine sandy loam, 2 to 12 percent slopes
Duluth very fine sandy loam, 25 to 35 percent slopes
Dusler silt loam

Emmert gravelly fine sandy loam, 1 to 12 percent slopes
Emmert gravelly fine sandy loam, 12 to 25 percent slopes

Fluvaquents

Greenwood mucky peat

Greenwood peat

Hibbing silt loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Hibbing silt loam, 2 to 12 percent slopes
Lobo peat

Loxley muck

Merwin mucky peat

Mooselake mucky peat

Mora fine sandy loam, wet
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15
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15
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92
34
79
77
30
15
28
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43

93
28
69
13
92
21

62
53

83



186
274
188
188E
188C
303
303E
303C
147
990
1020
204
V337
337
538

Nemadji fine sand

Newson mucky loamy sand

Omega loamy sand, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Omega loamy sand, 12 to 25 percent slopes
Omega loamy sand, 2 to 12 percent slopes
Ontonagon silty clay, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Ontonagon silty clay, 12 to 25 percent slopes
Ontonagon silty clay, 2 to 12 percent slopes
Spooner silt loam

Twig and Parent soils

Udorthents

Warba fine sandy loam

Warman fine sandy loam

Warman mucky loam

Waskish peat

Water
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